TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | APPLICATION NUMBER |
|-----------------------|----------------|--------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Aviagen Limited | 02/03/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | AVIAGEN LIMITED |
|-----------------|---|
| Address: | Stratford Hatchery, Alscott Industrial Estate, Atherstone on Stour, Stratford-Upon-Avon Warwickshire CV37 8BH |
| Country: | GB |
| Entity Type: | |
| Entity Country: | GB |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Stratford-Upon-Avon Warwickshire CV37 8BH

Country: GB

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003946 FRAME: 0880

990008424

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003946 FRAME: 0881

RECORDED: 03/05/2009